

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0904	435	Version:	1						
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed				
File created:	7/28	8/2009			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTE	ΞE			
On agenda:					Final action	n: 9/22/2009				
Effective date:										
Title:	Substitute resolution amending Resolution File #081606 assigning the honorary street name, "Dr. Lucy B. Hughes," to the 3000 block of West State Street in the 4th Aldermanic District.									
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR									
Indexes:	STREET NAMES									
Attachments:	Pub reco	1. Honorary Street Naming Application, 2. Letter from Claudia Henley, 3. Map, 4. Letter from Dept of Public Works, 5. Fiscal note, 6. Citizen Advisory Committee Hearing Notice List, 7. 9/10/09 Digital recording of the Citizen Advisory Committee on the naming of Public Buildings, Facilities and Streets, 8. PW Hearing Notice List								
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action		Result	Tally	
7/28/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL				ASSIGNED TO				
8/5/2009	0	CITY CLERK				REFERRED TO				
8/5/2009	0	CITY CLERK				REFERRED TO				
8/14/2009	1	CITY CLERK				DRAFT SUBMITTED				
9/3/2009	1	CITIZEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON THE NAMING OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS, FACILITIES AND STREETS				HEARING NOTICES SENT				
9/4/2009	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE				HEARING NOTICES SENT				
9/9/2009	1	CITIZEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON THE NAMING OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS, FACILITIES AND STREETS				REFERRED TO		Pass	5:0	
9/10/2009	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITT			ITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIC	N	Pass	3:1	
9/22/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL				ADOPTED		Pass	14:0	
10/1/2009	1	MAYOR	2 Contraction of the second se			SIGNED				
090435 SUBSTITUTE 081606 THE CHAIR	1									

Substitute resolution amending Resolution File #081606 assigning the honorary street name, "Dr. Lucy B. Hughes," to the 3000 block of West State Street in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This resolution amends File #081606 to assign the honorary street name, "Dr. Lucy B. Hughes," to the 3000 block of West State Street in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Whereas, On June 16, 2009, the Common Council adopted File #081606, assigning the honorary name of "Dr. Lucy B. Hughes," to the 2-block segment of West State Street between North 29th Street and North 31st Street; and

Whereas, The original applicant now requests only the 3000 block of West State Street be assigned the honorary name "Dr. Lucy B. Hughes" so applicant can petition the Common Council through separate application and resolution File #090436 to assign the honorary name of Dr. Lucy Hughes' husband, Dr. Joe L. Hughes, to the 2900 block of West State Street; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the "Resolved" clause of Resolution File #081606 be amended to read as follows:

"Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the honorary name of "Dr. Lucy B. Hughes," be assigned to the 3000 block of West State Street; and, be it"

Department of Public Works

LRB 09338-2 Aaron Cadle 08/13/09